Matrix Code
14A
14B

Matrix Code
18B

Matrix Code
03T
05A
05B
05D
O5H
05K
05M
05N
05Q
05U
05w
05z

Eligible Activity
Rehab; Single-Unit Residential
Rehab; Multi-Unit Residential

Eligible Activity
ED Technical Assistance

Eligible Activity

U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development
Office of Community Planning and Development
Integrated Disbursement and Information System
CONTRA COSTA COUNTY,CA
PR 51- Selected CDBG Accomplishment Report
Program Year Between 07-01-2018 and 06-30-2019

HOUSING

DATE: 01-29-20
TIME: 15:17
PAGE: 1

Number of Households Assisted
18
3

Total Number of Households Assisted: 21

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

Number of Jobs Created/Retained

3

Total Number of Jobs Created/Retained: 3

PUBLIC SERVICES

Operating Costs of Homeless/AIDS Patients Programs

Senior Services

Services for Persons with Disabilities

Youth Services

Employment Training
Tenant/Landlord Counseling
Health Services

Abused and Neglected Children

Subsistence Payment

Housing Counseling only, under 24 CFR 5.100

Food Banks

Other Public Services Not Listed in 05A-05Y, 03T

Number of Persons Benefitting
506
2,752
77

606
20,364
822
478
458

665

78
9,896
308,526



Q\W\E NT o&/ U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development DATE: 01-29-20

53 I O% Office of Community Planning and Development TIME: 15:17
g | ' % Integrated Disbursement and Information System PAGE: 2

3;0 ||II £ CONTRA COSTA COUNTY,CA

@ S’ PR 51- Selected CDBG Accomplishment Report
AN peve Program Year Between 07-01-2018 and 06-30-2019
Total Number of Persons Benefitting: 345,228
PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS

Matrix Code Eligible Activity Number of Persons Benefitting
03E Neighborhood Facilities 3,560
03M Child Care Centers 81
03z Other Public Improvements Not Listed in 03A-03S 845

Total Number of Persons Benefitting: 4,486
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