AND LA RENTORS	U.S. Departme	t of Housing and Urban Development	DATE:	01-29-20				
	Office of Community Planning and Development		TIME:	15:17				
Integrated		bursement and Information System	PAGE:	1				
AND		NTRA COSTA COUNTY,CA						
CABAN DEVELO	•	ted CDBG Accomplishment Report						
Program Year Between 07-01-2018 and 06-30-2019								
HOUSING								
Matrix Code	Eligible Activity Number of House							
14A	Rehab; Single-Unit Residential			18				
14B	Rehab; Multi-Unit Residential			3				
		Total Number of Househo	olds Assisted:	21				
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT								
Matrix Code	Eligible Activity	Number	of Jobs Create	ed/Retained				
18B	ED Technical Assistance			3				
		Total Number of Jobs Creat	ed/Retained:	3				
		PUBLIC SERVICES						
Matrix Code	Eligible Activity Number of Persons Benefit							
03T	Operating Costs of Homeless/AIDS Patients Programs			506				
05A	Senior Services			2,752				
05B	Services for Persons with Disabilities			77				
05D	Youth Services			606				
05H	Employment Training			20,364				
05K	Tenant/Landlord Counseling			822				
05M	Health Services			478				
05N	Abused and Neglected Children			458				
05Q	Subsistence Payment			665				
05U	Housing Counseling only, under 24 CFR 5.100			78				
05W	Food Banks			9,896				
05Z	Other Public Services Not Listed in 05A-05Y, 03T			308,526				

STI AS CARACTINENT OF STI AS CARACTER STANDEVELO	USING LIJA	U.S. Department of Housing and Urban De Office of Community Planning and Devel Integrated Disbursement and Information CONTRA COSTA COUNTY,CA PR 51- Selected CDBG Accomplishment Program Year Between 07-01-2018 and 0	lopment TIME: n System PAGE:	01-29-20 15:17 2
		PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS	Total Number of Persons Benefitting:	345,228
Matrix Code	Code Eligible Activity Number of P			Benefitting
03E	Neighborhood Facilities			3,560
03M	Child Care Centers			81
03Z	Other Public Improvements No	ot Listed in 03A-03S		845
			Total Number of Persons Benefitting:	4,486